

**AMENDMENTS IN THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA URBAN AREAS DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITIES, BILL 2020.**

**GENERAL AMENDMENT**

**Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MPA** to move that in clause 2, in paragraph (d) and wherever occurring in the Bill, for the word “Chairman”, the word “Chairperson” may be substituted.

**CLAUSE-3**

- 1. Mr. Inayatullah Khan, MPA,** to move that in clause-3, in sub-clause (2) in paragraph (a), for the words “and the Lower Dir Development Authority”, comma and the words, “,the Lower Dir Development Authority and Upper Dir Development Authority” may be substituted.
- 2. Dr. Sumaira Shams, MPA,** to move that in Clause-3, in sub-clause 2 in para (a), the words “Lower Dir Development Authority” shall be substituted with the words “Dir Development Authority (Dir Lower and Dir Upper)”.

**CLAUSE-4**

- 1. Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MPA** to move that in clause 4, in sub clause 2, in paragraph (a) for the words "Chief Minister" occurring for the second time, the word “Government” may be substituted.
- 2. Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MPA** to move that in clause 4, in sub clause 2, in paragraphs (b) and (h), for the words "Chief Minister", the word “Government” may be substituted.
- 3. Mr. Inayatullah Khan, MPA,** to move that in clause-4, in sub-clause (4) for the words “or his seat falls vacant, due to any reason”, the words “due to dissolution of the Assembly” may be substituted.
- 4. Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MPA** to move that in Clause (4), in sub clause (6), after the word “adequate”, the words “minimum fifteen years” may be inserted.

**CLAUSE 6**

**Mr. Ahmad Kundi, MPA** to move that in clause 6, in sub-clause (5), the phrase “or in his absence the person presiding over the meeting, as the case may be,” may be deleted.

**CLAUSE-7**

**Mr. Inayatullah Khan, MPA,** to move that in clause-7, in sub-clause (1), after the existing paragraph (j), the following paragraph “(jj)” may be inserted, namely,-

“(jj) create a new authority where and when needed;”

**CLAUSE-8**

**Mr. Inayatullah Khan, MPA,** to move that in clause-8, in sub-clause (1), for the words “specified by the Department”, the words “prescribed by regulations” may be substituted.